

MACC Case No.129 of 2025

Order No.07 Dated 20.01.2025

Today is fixed for W.S by the O.P no.1.

Both parties have filed hazira.

O.P no.1 has filed W.S.

Copy served.

Heard Ld. Advocates.

Fix.**09.03.2026** for framing of issue.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
3rd Court, Howrah.

JO Code No. WB00885
MACC 65 of 2022

Order dated 11-02-2023

Received the record from the National Lok Adalat along with a copy of order thereof, wherefrom it appears that the instant case has been settled in between the parties.

The MACC case is accordingly disposed of.

Note in the relevant register.

Dictated and corrected by me.
Tribunal

Motor Accident Claim
3rd Court, Howrah.

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
3rd Court, Howrah.