

MACC 129 of 2025

Order No. 03 Dated 25.06.2025

Today is fixed for S.R and A.D and filing postal receipt.

Petitioner files hazira.

S.R and A.D not yet received.

On the other hand O.P No.2 appeared before the Ld. Court filing vokalotnama along with an adjournment petition for filing W.S.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

S.R and A.D upon O.P No.1 not yet been received.

Fix.**30.07.2025** for W.S by O.P no-2 and S.R and A.D upon O.P no-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Motor Accident Claim Tribunal ,
3rd Court , Howrah**