

MACC No. 129 of 2025

Order No.04 Dated 29.07.2025

Today is fixed for W.S by the O.P. no.2 and S/R and A/D upon OP no. 1.

Applicant filed hazira.

S/R and A/D upon OP no. 1 not yet received.

On the other hand O.P. 2 filed an adjournment petition.

OP No.1 appeared before the Ld. Court by filling Vakalatnama along with an adjournment petition for W.S.

Hd. Considered.

Both prayers are allowed.

Fix.**28.10.2025** for W.S. by the O.P. nos. 1 and 2.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Motor Accident Claim Tribunal ,
3rd Court , Howrah**