

MACC Case No.129 of 2025

Order No 05 Dated:28.10.2025

Today is fixed for W.S by the O.P. nos. 1 and 2.

Both parties filed hazira.

W.S. not yet filed.

Due to resolution observed by the Criminal Court Bar Library, Howrah the case is adjourned.

Fix.19.12.2025 for W.S by the O.P. nos. 1 and 2.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Motor Accident Claim Tribunal ,
3rd Court , Howrah**