

MACC Case No.129 of 2025

Order No 06 Dated:19.12.2025

Today is fixed for W.S by O.P No. 1 and 2.

Applicant has filed hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

OP No. 1 has filed hazira.

OP No. 2 National Insurance Company Limited has filed W.S.

Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

OP No. 1 has also filed an adjournment petition for filing W.S

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.O is on leave today.

Ld. ADJ 1st Court is in charge.

Therefore the case is adjourned.

Fix.**20.01.2026** for W.S by O.P No. 1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Motor Accident Claim Tribunal ,
3rd Court , Howrah**